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REPUBLIC OF THE PEHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT
GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANILA

NOTICE OF AWARD
May 2, 2024

MARIBETH S. DELADIA

Assistant Sales Manages

Costa Palawan Resort

E. Ponce de Leon Rd, Brgy. San Pedro
Puerto Princesa City

Dear Ms. Deladia:

We are pleased to inform you that the contract for the Project, Lease of Venue for the
Philippine Open Government Partnership (PH-OGP) Institutionafization Activities
(MIMAROPA)," is hereby awarded to Costa Palawan Resort in the amount of Four
Hundred Sixty Thousand Pesos (P460,000.00) only.

Based on the evaluation of your submitted documents, the Fiscal Planning and
Reforms Bureau! finds your submission as the single calculated and most responsive
quotation for the project.

Thank you and God Bless.

Very truly yours,

MARYpOY O. DE LEON
Acting Director

Conforme:

N\m\w - QEW\‘\

Name of Authorized Representative

Costa P liwan Resort
Date: __ i\ (o amug

¥ Authorized under Department Order No. 26, s. 2023 dated Octaber 23, 2023 - Guidelines on the Corduct of Procuremant
thraugh Allernative Methods of Procurement in the DBM Central Office
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT
GENERAL SOLANO STREET, SAN MIGUEL, MANIIA

NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 2, 2024

MARIBETH S. DELADIA

Assistant Sales Manages

Costa Palawan Resort

E. Ponce de Leon Rd, Bray. San Pedro
Puerto Princesa City

Dear Ms. Deladia:

This is to inform your company that the performance of the obligations specified in
the attached Contract for the Project, “Lease of Venue for the Philippine Open
Government Partnership (PH-OGP) Institutionalization Activities (MIMAROPA),” shall
commence upon receipt of this Notice to Proceed.

Thank you and God Bless.
Very truly yours,

/l

MARY A0Y O. DE LEON
Acting Director IV

Conforme:

N\\‘E\B'ﬂ’ar A Q:;‘,ﬂwtﬂ
Name of Authorized Representative
Costa Pajgwan Resort
Date: ﬁ\ﬂ @ ’03'-]{
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